INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT
(A UNIT OF SPMCIL)
[WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA]
IDA.PHASE.II, HCL POST, CHERLAPALLY, HYDERABAD- 500 051  sromronne

Sub: Advertisement No.01/2023- Recraitment to the post of Supervisor(Metallurgy) at S-1
Level- Declaration of Final Result.

F.No.I-240/Pet. /Rect./2023-24/ HZo0F Dated. 20.02.2024

NOTICE
The India Government Mint, Hyderabad had declared a list of 01 candidate who has been
provisionally shortlisted for document verificadon based on the performance of the individual
candidates in the online examination after due consideration of their merit, individual categories &
vacancy position vide notice even number dated 03.02.2024.

2. Docutnent vetification was held on 15.02.2024 at India Government Mint, Hyderabad in
which the sole candidate has appeated. Accordingly, based on the verification of original document
provided by the candidate and their recommendation by the Selection committee, the following
candidate has been Provisionally Recommended for Appointment to the post of
Supetvisor(Metallurgy) at S-1 Level subject to the verification of all original documents,
verification of Character & Antecedents, Medical Standards of the Candidate from the concerned
Authorities.

S.No | Roll No. Name Category | Shortlisted Against | Marks
Category Secured
01 1310000148 LAKKARAJU OBC- OBC-NCL 116
NAGESWARA RAO NCL

3. Further, a consolidated Reserve/Wait list is being maintained by this Mint. The Validity of
the Reserve/Wait List Panel shall be of One Year as per the SPMCIL Recruitment Policy.

4. Cut-off marks for selection for OBC-NCL is 116.

5. The above result is purely provisional and subject to the candidate fulfilling all the eligibility
conditions prescribed for the post of Supervisor(Metalluzgy) in the Advertisement No.01 /2023
and also subject to thorough verification of their identity with reference to their photographs,
signatucres, handwritings, etc., on the application forms, admission certificates, etc. If, on verification,
if it is found that the recommended candidate does not fulfil anly of the eligibility conditions, he/she
will not be considered for appointment. The candidature of the candidate is PROVISIONAL
subject to their being found eligible in all respects. Although utmost care has been taken while
preparation of this result, the possibility of errors creeping into preparation of the result may not be
ruled out. In such circumstances, IGMH reserves the right to rectify inadvertent errors, if any. Marks
list of all the candidates who had appeared in the online examination are being uploaded on the
website along with this result. g&*

¢ /'

(] SRI HARSHA)
Deputy Manager (Legal),
For Unit HR Head.
sokokkok

20™  February 2024

1



POST

SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A"

ROLL_NO
1110000050
1110000076
1210000034
1210000104
1310000015
1310000017
1310000019
1310000024
1310000030
1310000038
1310000041
1310000044
1310000129
1310000141
1310000148
1310000193
1310000194
1310000209
1310000217
1310000227
1310000242
1310000247
1310000257
1310000274
1310000287
1310000309
1310000370
1310000373
1310000379
1310000428
1310000439
1410000064

REGT_NO

NAME

347007868 SOWMYA TEKU

347010629 SURAJ KUMARAN C

347009582 SAHIL RANJAN

347008971 PAWAN KUMAR SAHU
347004824 APARNA CHINTADA

347006842 BUYA DEEPAK GOUD
347005721 VELAMALA SANTOSH KUMAR
347007962 CHADALAWADA MAHESH BABU
347009882 KONA SATHISH KUMAR
347009925 JAVVADI GOVARDHANA SAIPREM
347010263 PENUBAKA PRAVEEN
347001246 KARNI VAMSI KRISHNA
347005110 SHIVA GODASI

347011590 KOMERA ROSI BABU
347006288 LAKKARAJU NAGESWARA RAO
347000764 SANGOJU SANDEEP

347011058 DODDI VINOD

347011379 GULLIPILLI MURALIKRUSHNA
347011855 TUMARADA HARI BABU
347008817 MADUGULA RUKESH
347009267 CHUKKA GOWRINAIDU
347000101 KARTHIK

347009395 SURISETTI SAIKUMAR
347010985 YASWANTH SATHYA CHAMAKURI
347006198 DINDIGALA RAKESH

347005279 NAKIDI THRISHALA

347001445 KUMMAGIRI RAMU

347001479 SABBENA SUMAN

347009286 BANDA CHIRANJEEVI RAGHAVENDRA SAI

347006797 THUMATI KRISHNA CHAITHANYA
347010316 PERUMALA POLIRAJU
347001393 POTNURU DIWAKAR

T1_GA_30
14
23
15

12
15
14
12

12
10

11
14
11

~

12
12
14
11
15

12
10
16
12

T2_TS_120
66
90
84
58
58
50
88
62
60
36
82
80
50
62

102
84
56
54
28
60
68
58
74
46
44
42
90
66
72
58
62
80

TOTAL_150
80
113
99
66
70
65
102
74
64
44
94
90
55
73
116
95
60
61
35
72
80
72
85
61
51
54
100
82
84
64
68
87



SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A" 1410000080 347003943 MANAS MONDAL 16 84 100
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A" 1410000087 347005590 RAJDIPTA SAMADDER 9 62 71
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A" 1510000036 347008187 TIKARAM MAHATO 11 56 67



