## INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT

(A UNIT OF SPMCIL)

## [WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA] IDA.PHASE.II, HCL POST, CHERLAPALLY, HYDERABAD- 500 051



Sub: Advertisement No.01/2023- Recruitment to the post of Supervisor (Metallurgy) at S-1 Level-Declaration of Final Result.

F.No.I-240/Per./Rect./2023-24/2307

Dated. 20.02.2024

## **NOTICE**

The India Government Mint, Hyderabad had declared a list of **01** candidate who has been provisionally shortlisted for document verification based on the performance of the individual candidates in the online examination after due consideration of their merit, individual categories & vacancy position vide notice even number dated 03.02.2024.

2. Document verification was held on 15.02.2024 at India Government Mint, Hyderabad in which the sole candidate has appeared. Accordingly, based on the verification of original document provided by the candidate and their recommendation by the Selection committee, the following candidate has been **Provisionally Recommended** for Appointment to the post of **Supervisor(Metallurgy)** at S-1 Level subject to the verification of all original documents, verification of Character & Antecedents, Medical Standards of the Candidate from the concerned Authorities.

	Roll No.	Name	Category	Shortlisted Against Category	Marks Secured
01.	1310000148	LAKKARAJU NAGESWARA RAO	OBC- NCL	OBC-NCL	116

- 3. Further, a consolidated Reserve/Wait list is being maintained by this Mint. The Validity of the Reserve/Wait List Panel shall be of One Year as per the SPMCIL Recruitment Policy.
  - 4. Cut-off marks for selection for OBC-NCL is 116.
- 5. The above result is purely provisional and subject to the candidate fulfilling all the eligibility conditions prescribed for the post of Supervisor(Metallurgy) in the Advertisement No.01/2023 and also subject to thorough verification of their identity with reference to their photographs, signatures, handwritings, etc., on the application forms, admission certificates, etc. If, on verification, if it is found that the recommended candidate does not fulfil any of the eligibility conditions, he/she will not be considered for appointment. The candidature of the candidate is **PROVISIONAL** subject to their being found eligible in all respects. Although utmost care has been taken while preparation of this result, the possibility of errors creeping into preparation of the result may not be ruled out. In such circumstances, IGMH reserves the right to rectify inadvertent errors, if any. Marks list of all the candidates who had appeared in the online examination are being uploaded on the website along with this result.

(J SRI HARSHA) Deputy Manager (Legal), For Unit HR Head.

\*\*\*\*

20<sup>TH</sup> February 2024

POST	ROLL_NO	REGT_NO	NAME	T1_GA_30	T2_TS_120	TOTA	L_150
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1110000050	347007868	SOWMYA TEKU	1	4	66	80
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1110000076	347010629	SURAJ KUMARAN C	2	3	90	113
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1210000034	347009582	SAHIL RANJAN	1	5	84	99
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1210000104	347008971	PAWAN KUMAR SAHU		8	58	66
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000015	347004824	APARNA CHINTADA	1	2	58	70
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000017	347006842	BUYA DEEPAK GOUD	1	5	50	65
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000019	347005721	VELAMALA SANTOSH KUMAR	1	4	88	102
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000024	347007962	CHADALAWADA MAHESH BABU	1	2	62	74
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000030	347009882	KONA SATHISH KUMAR		4	60	64
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000038	347009925	JAVVADI GOVARDHANA SAIPREM		8	36	44
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000041	347010263	PENUBAKA PRAVEEN	1	2	82	94
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000044	347001246	KARNI VAMSI KRISHNA	1	0	80	90
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000129	347005110	SHIVA GODASI		5	50	55
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000141	347011590	KOMERA ROSI BABU	1	1	62	73
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000148	347006288	LAKKARAJU NAGESWARA RAO	1	4	102	116
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000193	347000764	SANGOJU SANDEEP	1	1	84	95
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000194	347011058	DODDI VINOD		4	56	60
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000209	347011379	GULLIPILLI MURALIKRUSHNA		7	54	61
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000217	347011855	TUMARADA HARI BABU		7	28	35
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000227	347008817	MADUGULA RUKESH	1	2	60	72
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000242	347009267	CHUKKA GOWRINAIDU	1	2	68	80
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000247	347000101	KARTHIK	1	4	58	72
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000257	347009395	SURISETTI SAIKUMAR	1	1	74	85
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000274	347010985	YASWANTH SATHYA CHAMAKURI	1	5	46	61
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000287	347006198	DINDIGALA RAKESH		7	44	51
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000309	347005279	NAKIDI THRISHALA	1	2	42	54
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000370	347001445	KUMMAGIRI RAMU	1	0	90	100
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000373	347001479	SABBENA SUMAN	1	6	66	82
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000379	347009286	BANDA CHIRANJEEVI RAGHAVENDRA SAI	1	2	72	84
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A			THUMATI KRISHNA CHAITHANYA		6	58	64
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1310000439	347010316	PERUMALA POLIRAJU		6	62	68
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A	1410000064	347001393	POTNURU DIWAKAR		7	80	87

SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A7 1410000080	347003943 MANAS MONDAL	16	84	100
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A7 1410000087	347005590 RAJDIPTA SAMADDER	9	62	71
SUPERVISOR(METALLURGY) A7 1510000036	347008187 TIKARAM MAHATO	11	56	67